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Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
Base: All Respondents
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2071 500 506 650 415 565 310 332 864 1040 289 168 171 412 1031 276 142 161 452 963 580 388
Weighted Base 2071 441 447 703 480 601 335 371 763 1003 303 168% 173 359 1068 298 168%* 198 404 1039 591 299
Less than high school 21 6 6 5 4 12 5 3 * 6 5 * * * 15 7 5 3 - 4 10 6
1%IT 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%AT 251 1%14 * 1% 2%ns * * * 1% 2%NS 3%NS 1%s - * 25T 25T
Completed some high school 85 15 17 30 22 52 14 11 8 52 32 8 6 5 33 20 6 5 3 12 53 10
4%IoT 3% 4% % 5% 9%AGHI 4%I %i 1% 5%ao 11%MNQR 5%nS 4%8 1% 3% T%NS 3%s 2% 1% 1% 9%ATV 45T
S
High school graduate or 788 162 203 279 144 199 125 182 282 398 116 65 96 122 389 84 59 86 160 395 227 114
equivalent (e.g., GED) 38%EF 37%e 45%ABE 40%E 30% 33% 37% 49%AFG 37% 40% 38%P 39%p 55%KLN 34% 36% 28% 35% 44%nP  40%P 38% 38% 38%
I PQrs
Completed At Least Some 1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175 474 547 150 94 71 233 631 187 98 104 241 628 300 169
College (Net) 57%CH3 59%C 49% 55%c 64%ACD 56%H 57%H 47% 62%AfH 54% 50% 56%M 41% 65%KMR 59%aj 63%KMr 58%M 53%m 60%KM 60%AU 51% 57%
U
Completed some college, 405 73 82 139 111 136 61 40 168 169 62 21 16 69 236 74 39 24 99 188 119 63
but no degree 20%HJ 17% 18% 20% 23%B 23%aH 18%H 11% 22%aH  17% 21%Mr 13% 9% 19%M 22%AJ 25%LMR 23%1MR 12% 24%LMR 18% 20% 21%
Received Associates 772 185 138 251 198 201 131 134 305 378 88 72 55 163 394 114 59 80 142 439 182 106
Degree, College Degree Or 37%CfU 42%ACd 31% 36% 41%C 34% 39% 36% 40%aF 38% 29% 43%Km  31% 45%KMg 37% 38%k 35% 40%k 35% 42%AUV  31% 36%
At Least Some Graduate S
School (Sub-Net)
Assoclate's degree 187 45 27 64 51 55 38 32 62 90 21 29 12 28 97 34 8 19 35 102 50 22
9%C 10%C 6% 9% 11%C 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 18%KMNQ 7% 8% 9% 12%q 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7%
S
College graduate (e.g., 381 94 78 121 88 129 73 67 112 179 62 36 28 53 202 67 37 39 59 206 105 47
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 18%1 21% 17% 17% 18% 21%al 22%1 18% 15% 18% 21% 21% 16% 15% 19% 22%NS  22%s 20% 15% 20% 18% 16%
Attended At Least Some 204 46 34 66 59 17 21 35 131 109 5 7 14 83 96 13 14 21 48 131 27 37
Graduate School (Sub- 10%FgU 10% % 9% 12%c 3% 6%f 10%F 17%AFG 11% 1% 4% 8%K 23%KLMP 9% 4% 8%K 11%K1P 12%KLP 13%AU 5% 12%U
Sub-Net) H QRS
Completed some 56 6 9 16 24 7 1 3 46 33 * * 2 30 23 6 1 1 16 36 4 15
graduate school, but 3%bFGH 1% 2% 2% 5%ABcd 1% * 1% 6%AFGH 3% * * 1% 8%KLMP 2% 2%k 1% * 4%Klr 3%0 1% 5%AU
no degree U QRS
Completed graduate 148 40 25 50 34 11 20 33 85 76 4 7 12 53 72 6 13 21 33 95 22 22
school (e.g., M.S., T%FU 9%c 6% 7% 7% 2% 65F 9%F 11%AFG 8% 1% 4% 7%KP  15%KLMP 7% 2% 8%KP 10%KP 8%KP 9%AU 4% 750
M.D., Ph.D.) as
Sigma 2071 441 447 703 480 601 335 371 763 1003 303 168 173 359 1068 298 168 198 404 1039 591 299
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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01503 Are you currently enrolled in college/university?
Base: Completed At Least Some College
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1276 311 289 393 283 366 192 150 568 637 174 98 78 287 639 192 94 72 281 613 350 233
Weighted Base 1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175% 474 547 150 94* 71 233 631 187 98* 104%* 241 628 300 169
Yes 154 21 36 45 52 117 11 16 11 62 41 6 7 9 92 76 5 8 2 33 94 10
13%BGIT 8% 16%B 12% 17%B 35%AGHI 6%1 9%1 2% 11% 27%LMNQ 6%S 10%ns 4%s 15% 41%KLMN 5%S 8%S 1 5% 31%ATV 6%
\% RS QRS
No 1023 237 184 345 257 220 181 159 463 484 109 88 63 224 539 111 93 96 239 595 207 160
87%FU 92%ACE 84% 88% 83% 65% 94%AF 91%F 98%AFg 89% 73%P 94%KP 90%KP 96%KmP 85% 59% 95%KP  92%KP 99%KLMn 95%AU 69% 94%AU
H POR
Sigma 1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175 474 547 150 94 71 233 631 187 98 104 241 628 300 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base
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Q1505 Which of the following types of college(s)/universities did you attend/are you currently attending? Please select all that apply.
Base: Completed At Least Some College
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1276 311 289 393 283 366 192 150 568 637 174 98 78 287 639 192 94 72 281 613 350 233
Weighted Base 1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175% 474 547 150 94* 71* 233 631 187 98* 104% 241 628 300 169
Sure (Net) 1142 251 217 377 298 329 185 169 460 527 146 91 65 225 615 183 94 103 235 606 294 164
97% 97% 98% 97% 96% 98% 96% 97% 97% 96% 97% 97% 93% 97% 98% 98% 95% 99%m 97% 97% 98% 97%
Public institution(s) 600 124 121 212 143 163 102 93 243 305 69 59 46 132 295 94 43 47 111 330 160 73
51%0V  48% 55%e 54%e 46% 48% 53% 53% 51% 56%A0 46% 63%KQr 65%KpQ 57%kgs 47% 50% 44% 45% 46% 53%v 53%v 43%
S rs
Community college (s) 379 62 74 128 115 126 71 44 138 172 57 32 17 67 208 69 40 27 71 188 102 53
32%Bi  24% 34%B 33%B 37%B 37%AHI 37%h 25% 29% 31% 38%m 34% 24% 29% 33% 37% 40%m 26% 30% 30% 34% 32%
Private institution(s) 368 110 66 106 86 96 51 56 165 169 48 17 18 86 199 48 34 38 79 207 84 58
31%d 43%ACD 30% 27% 28% 28% 27% 32% 35%a 31% 32%1 18% 25% 37%LP 32% 25% 35%1 37%L 33%L 33% 28% 34%
E
Vocational/Trade school (s) 132 23 24 48 37 35 23 20 54 55 19 11 6 19 77 16 12 14 34 57 41 26
11%t % 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% % 12% % 12% 14% 14%n 9% 14%t 15%aT
Other 36 8 7 13 9 7 4 1 24 14 4 1 * 8 22 3 3 1 16 20 5
su 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% * 5%AfH 3% 3% 1% * 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 7%mPr 3% 2% 6%al
Not sure 35 7 4 13 11 8 7 6 14 20 4 2 5 8 16 4 5 1 6 21 6 5
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% T%x 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Sigma 1551 334 296 520 401 435 258 220 637 735 201 123 92 319 816 234 136 129 318 822 398 225
132% 129% 134% 133% 130% 129% 135% 126% 135% 134% 134% 131% 130% 137% 129% 125% 138% 124% 132% 131% 132% 133%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: Received Associates Degree,

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Knew What They Wanted An
Undergraduate Degree In When
They Started College (Net)

Yes, I graduated and
received an undergraduate
degree in the area of
study I initially went to
college/university for.

Yes, I graduated but
received an undergraduate
degree in a different area
of study than I initially
went to college/university
for.

N/A - I did not know what I
wanted an undergraduate
degree in when I started
college/university.

Sigma
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used. * small base

10

s

risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I

- A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

1 May 2013
Q1508 When you graduated, did you complete an undergraduate degree in the area of study you initially went to college/university for?
College Degree Or Graduate Degree
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
830 217 181 256 176 224 133 109 364 422 102 68 54 198 408 122 65 55 166 433 213 139
772 185 138 251 198 201 131* 134x* 305 378 88* 72%* 55% 163 394 114x* 59% 80* 142 439 182 106%
677 166 119 223 169 178 110 117 272 335 77 63 48 147 343 102 47 68 125 388 163 94
88% 90% 86% 89% 86% 88% 84% 87% 89% 89% 87% 87% 89% 90% 87% 89% 80% 86% 88% 88% 90% 88%
488 118 93 159 118 134 73 82 199 243 61 44 33 104 246 72 29 49 95 280 111 77
63% 64% 67% 63% 60% 66% 56% 61% 65% 64% 70%0Q 61% 61% 64% 62% 64% 50% 61% 67%q 64% 61% 72%Au
189 49 26 64 51 44 37 35 73 92 15 19 15 43 97 29 18 20 30 108 52 17
25%cV  26% 19% 26% 26% 22% 28% 26% 24% 24% 17% 26% 28% 26% 25% 26% 30% 25% 21% 25%v 29%V 16%
95 19 19 28 28 23 21 17 33 43 11 10 6 16 52 12 12 11 17 51 19 13
12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 20% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12%
772 185 138 251 198 201 131 134 305 378 88 72 55 163 394 114 59 80 142 439 182 106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q1508 When you graduated, did you complete an undergraduate degree in the area of study you initially went to college/university for?
Base: Knew What They Wanted An Undergraduate Degree In When They Started College
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 716 189 155 222 150 194 110 92 320 366 88 59 45 174 350 106 51 47 146 375 184 124
Weighted Base 677 166 119% 223 169% 178 110% 117* 272 335 77* 63* 48** 147 343 102% 47%* 68** 125 388 163 94*
Yes, I graduated and 488 118 93 159 118 134 73 82 199 243 61 44 33 104 246 72 29 49 95 280 111 77
received an undergraduate 72% 71% 78% 71% 70% 75% 67% 70% 73% 72% 80%q 70% 68% 71% 72% 71% 62% 71% 76% 72% 68% 82%AtU
degree in the area of study
I initially went to college/
university for.
Yes, I graduated but 189 49 26 64 51 44 37 35 73 92 15 19 15 43 97 29 18 20 30 108 52 17
received an undergraduate 28%V 29% 22% 29% 30% 25% 33% 30% 27% 28% 20% 30% 32% 29% 28% 29% 38%k 29% 24% 28%v 32%Vv 18%
degree in a different area
of study than I initially
went to college/university
for.
Sigma 677 166 119 223 169 178 110 117 272 335 77 63 48 147 343 102 47 68 125 388 163 94
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q1510_1 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university
programs (including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure, please enter your best estimate. If you have not yet completed
your degree(s), please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.
Undergraduate degree(s) (e.g., Associate degree, Bachelor degree)
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1276 311 289 393 283 366 192 150 568 637 174 98 78 287 639 192 94 72 281 613 350 233
1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175% 474 547 150 94%* 71* 233 631 187 98* 104x* 241 628 300 169
699 146 118 239 197 139 88 85 388 318 58 41 30 190 381 81 47 55 197 406 132 122
59%CcFG 56% 53% 61% 64%c 41% 46% 49% 82%AFG 58% 38% 44% 42% 82%KLM 60% 43% 48% 53%k 82%KLMP 65%AU 44% 72%AU
HU H POR QR
479 112 103 151 112 199 104 90 86 228 92 53 41 42 250 107 51 49 44 221 169 47
41%5ITV 44% 47%ae  39% 36% 59%AI 54%AI 51%AI 18% 42% 62%NrS 56%NS 58%NS 18% 40% 57%NS 52%NS 47%NS  18% 35% 56%ATV 28%
134 31 30 41 32 40 25 23 45 69 21 9 18 21 65 20 17 5 24 78 38 15
11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14%r 9% 26%kLNP 9% 10% 11% 17%R 4 10% 12% 13% 9%
RS
160 41 32 52 35 62 40 37 20 80 29 27 14 11 80 34 13 23 9 71 52 16
14%It  16% 15% 13% 11% 18%AI 21%AI 21%AI 4% 15% 19%NS 29%NpQ 19%NS 5% 13% 18%NS 13%NS 23%NS 4% 11% 17%aTv 9%
S
121 29 25 36 31 66 27 12 15 56 29 16 4 7 64 37 12 8 8 52 45 13
1051t 11% 11% 9% 10% 20%AHT 14%1 7% 3% 10% 20%MNr 17%NS 6% 3% 10% 20%MNr 12%NS 8% 3% 8% 15%ATV 8%
S S
64 11 15 23 15 30 11 17 6 23 14 1 5 4 41 16 10 13 2 21 34 3
5%ITV 4% % % % 9%AI 6%1 10%al 1% % 9%LNS 1% 6%nS 2% % 9%1NS 10%LNS 12%LNS 1% % 11%ATV 2%
Mean (In '000) (Incl. 0) 7.6ITV 7.3 8.9 7.7 6.7 12.8AgI 8.91I 9.61 2.5 7.4 13.31NS 8.1nS 8.6nS 3.0 7.7 12.4NS 9.8NS 10.3NS 2.0 5.4 12.2ATV 4.2
Std. Dev. (In '000) (Incl. 16.78 14.39 17.52 19.25 14.63 20.02 13.61 17.17 13.60 18.74 21.72 11.49 18.83 17.95 14.89 18.59 15.38 16.02 7.27 12.69 19.01 11.86
0
Std. Err. (In '000) (Incl. 0.47 0.82 1.03 0.97 0.87 1.05 0.98 1.40 0.57 0.74 1.65 1.16 2.13 1.06 0.59 1.34 1.59 1.89 0.43 0.51 1.02 0.78
0
Median (In '000) (Incl. 0) - - - - - 5 3 1 - - 5 3 2 - - 4 3 - - - 3 -
Mean (In '000) (Excl. 0) 18.6iT 16.8 19.2 19.8 18.3 21.7Ag 16.5 18.7 13.8 17.8 21.7s 14.3 14.9 16.7 19.3 21.81s 18.8s 21.9 11.1 15.3 21.8AT 15.2
I
Std. Dev. (In '000) (Excl. 22.08 17.81 21.56 26.79 19.39 22.05 14.75 20.13 29.50 25.64 24.23 12.04 22.85 39.70 18.27 20.09 16.93 17.13 13.91 17.46 20.87 18.53
0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

10% risk level) -

A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
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Q1510_1 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university

programs (including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure, please enter your best estimate.
your degree(s), please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.

Undergraduate degree(s) (e.g., Associate degree, Bachelor degree)

Base: Attended At Least Some College

Region Age Male Age

Female Age

If you have not yet completed

Marital Status

North- Mid-

Single/ Div./
Never  Sep./

Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Weighted Base 1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175% 474 547 150 94%* 71* 233 631 187 98* 104x* 241 628 300 169
std. Err. (In '000) (Excl. 0.99 1.58 1.89 2.23 2.02 1.50 1.45 2.31 2.98 1.61 2.36 1.64 3.48 5.61 1.18 1.91 2.42 2.98 2.01 1.20 1.53 2.45
0
Median (In '000) (Excl. 0) 11 10 12 12 12 15 12 10 5 10 15 11 8 5 12 15 13 12 5 10 15 10
Sigma 1178 258 220 390 309 338 192 175 474 547 150 94 71 233 631 187 98 104 241 628 300 169
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q1510_2 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university
programs (including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure, please enter your best estimate. If you have not yet completed
your degree(s), please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.
Graduate degree(s) (e.g., Master degree, Doctoral degree)
Base: Attended At Least Some Graduate School
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 213 53 43 70 47 15 19 30 149 125 5 7 17 96 88 10 12 13 53 129 26 48
Weighted Base 204 46%* 34** 66* 59% 17** 21%%* 35** 131 109* S5x* Tx* 14*x% 83* 96* 13** 14*x 21%%* 48* 131* 277%%* 37*x*
$0 138 27 26 39 46 8 10 12 108 78 * 2 8 68 59 8 8 4 40 89 17 29
67% 60% 75% 60% 78%d 47% 47% 34% 82%A 72% 10% 33% 56% 82% 62% 60% 55% 20% 83% 68% 62% 78%
Have/Plan To Have Any 67 18 9 27 13 9 11 23 23 30 4 5 6 15 36 5 6 17 8 42 10 8
Graduate Degree Debt After 33%1I 40% 25% 40%e 22% 53% 53% 66% 18% 28% 90% 67% 44% 18% 38% 40% 45% 80% 17% 32% 38% 22%
Finished Attending College/
University (Net)
$1 - $5,000 19 6 * 6 7 1 1 5 12 10 1 - 2 7 8 1 2 5 12 2 4
9% 13% 1% 9% 11% 6% 5% 13% 9% 10% 24% - 16% 9% 9% - 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12%
$5,001 - $15,000 14 5 1 6 2 2 1 8 4 5 1 - 2 2 9 1 1 6 1 11 1 2
751 12% 3% 9% 4% 10% 5% 22% 3% 5% 23% - 11% 3% 10% 5% 8% 30% 3% 8% 4% 7%
$15,001 - $35,000 14 4 1 8 1 5 5 1 4 9 1 4 - 4 6 3 1 1 * 13 1
751 8% 3% 12%a 2% 27% 24% 2% 3% 8% 27% 55% - 4% 6% 28% 8% 3% * 10% 5% %
More than $35,000 19 3 7 3 2 4 10 4 6 1 1 2 2 13 1 3 8 1 6 5 1
9%IJT 8% 18% 10% 5% 9% 18% 29% 3% 6% 16% 13% 17% 2% 14% 7% 21% 37% 3% 5% 20% 3%
Mean (In '000) (Incl. 0) 10.7IT 14.1 15.7 11.3 4.5 35.2 15.2 24.7 3.0 8.3 82.3 18.8 11.9 2.8 13.4 18.3 13.3 33.1 3.4 6.8 19.1 2.2
Std. Dev. (In '000) (Incl. 34.60 58.41 32.45 24.93 14.60 96.13 20.70 34.81 12.25 39.29 183.42 23.10 26.15 9.62 28.35 38.17 19.97 37.70 15.91 18.50 35.43 7.69
0
Std. Err. (In '000) (Incl. 2.37 8.02 4.95 2.98 2.13 24.82 4.75 6.35 1.00 3.51 82.03 8.73 6.34 0.98 3.02 12.07 5.76 10.46 .19 1.63 6.95 1.11
0
Median (In '000) (Incl. 0) - - - - - * * 7 - - 12 20 - - - - - 10 - - - -
Mean (In '000) (Excl. 0) 32.8 35.2 62.4 28.0 19.9 66.4 28.9 37.5 16.9 29.9 91.7 28.0 26.9 15.3 35.2 45.9 29.6 41.3 20.1 21.5 50.6 10.2
Std. Dev. (In '000) (Excl. 54.51 89.59 36.22 32.93 26.07 126.98 20.46 36.95 25.08 70.71 193.83 23.19 35.04 18.19 36.91 51.23 20.20 37.89 35.94 27.77 42.30 14.39
0
Std. Err. (In '000) (Excl. 7.04 21.12 13.69 6.87 7.53 44.89 7.23 9.24 4.74 12.70 96.92 13.39 13.24 4.41 6.85 25.62 9.03 12.63 10.84 4.57 14.96 4.80
0
Median (In '000) (Excl. 0) 18 10 90 20 5 25 20 10 5 12 12 20 7 10 18 30 30 20 3 11 40 5
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base;

** very small base

(under

30)

ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1510_2 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university

programs (including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure,
your degree(s), please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.

Base: Attended At Least Some Graduate School

Region

please enter your best estimate.

Graduate degree(s) Master degree, Doctoral degree)

If you have not yet completed

Marital Status

North- Mid-
Total east west South

Single/ Div./
Never  Sep./
Married Married Wid.

(B) (B) (C) (D)
Weighted Base 204 46%* 34%% 66*
Sigma 204 46 34 66

100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base

A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
ineligible for sig testing

(T) (U) V)

131+* 277** 37*x*

131 27 37
100% 100% 100%

Page 9
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1515 Which of the following types of debt did you/will you have after you
finished attending college/university? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Any Education-Related Debt After Finished Attending College

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 514 133 132 153 96 216 106 81 111 266 105 56 45 60 248 111 50 36 51 222 189 61
Weighted Base 504 119+ 104* 163 118* 199 107+ 98* 100%* 243 92* 54% 44** 53* 261 107* 54% 54*% 47* 237 170 51*
Loans (Net) 434 105 90 142 98 175 97 88 75 198 82 45 37 34 236 93 51 51 40 205 147 44
86%IJ 89% 86% 87% 83% 88%1 90%1 90%1 75% 82% 89%N 84%n 84% 65% 90%AJ 88%N 96%N 94% 86%N 87% 87% 86%
Federal loan(s) (e.g., 362 87 79 118 78 152 83 73 55 164 70 40 28 26 198 82 43 44 29 160 133 35
Stafford, PLUS, SLS, 72%13  74% 76% 72% 66% 77%al  77%1 74%1 55% 68% T6%N 75%N 64% 49% 76% T7%Ns  79%N 82% 61% 67% T9%AT 67%
Perkins)
Private loan(s) (e.g., 169 50 37 48 34 72 33 32 33 77 36 11 16 15 93 36 23 16 18 84 54 17
education loan through a 34% 42%ad  36% 29% 29% 36% 31% 33% 33% 32% 39%1 20% 36% 28% 35% 33% 43%1 30% 38% 35% 32% 34%
private lender such as a
bank)
Debt from credit card(s) for 118 14 21 46 36 56 27 22 13 55 23 20 9 3 63 34 6 13 10 46 42 13
education-related expenses 23%BI 12% 20% 28%B 31%B 28%al 25%1i 22% 13% 23% 25%N 38%NQ  21% 5% 24% 32%NQ  12% 24% 22%N 19% 25% 25%
(e.g., tuition, housing
while in school, technology,
books, etc.)
Debt from borrowing money 85 27 20 19 19 47 13 10 14 36 18 7 4 8 48 29 6 6 7 34 36 7
from family members 17%d 23%aD  19% 12% 16% 24%AgH 12% 11% 14% 15% 19% 13% 9% 15% 18% 28%q 11% 12% 14% 14% 21% 13%
Some other kind(s) of debt 45 9 9 17 10 19 5 4 17 26 4 2 4 16 19 14 3 - 1 20 14 4
9% 8% 9% 10% % 9% 5% 4% 17%AGH 11% 5% 4% 9% 29%KLPQ 7% 14%ks 6% - 3% % 8% 7%
S
Sigma 779 187 167 248 177 346 161 141 131 358 151 80 61 67 421 196 81 80 64 343 280 75
155% 158% 160% 152% 150% 174% 150% 143% 132% 147% 163% 149% 139% 126% 161% 184% 151% 147% 138% 145% 165% 146%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Page 11
Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

1 May 2013
Q1520 Which of the following, if any, did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.
Base: Have Any Education-Related Debt After Finished Attending College (Variable Bases)
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Have Had To Start Paying Off 455 115 84 146 110 169 98 91 97 219 81 48 38 51 236 88 50 53 45 225 140 48
Their Education-Related 90%CFU 96%ACd 81% 89%¢c 93sC 85% 91% 93% 97%AF  90% 88% 90% 87% 97%P 90% 82% 93% 97% 97%P 95%AU 83% 94%u
Debts (Net)
Started Making Payments 291 77 54 85 76 94 54 68 76 149 45 31 31 41 143 48 23 37 35 165 77 36
(Sub-Net) 58%FU 65%cd 51% 52% 64% 47% 50% 69%aFG 76%AFG 61% 49% 58% 70% 78%K1P 55% 45% 42% 68% 7T4%KPQ  70%AU 45% 70%0
Q
I started making loan 237 67 45 69 56 70 41 59 67 119 36 21 25 37 118 34 20 34 30 143 53 31
payments per my 51%FU 60%ad 47% 46% 54% 38% 42% 65%aFG 74%AFG 54% 42% 44% 63% T6%KPQ 49% 35% 39% 66% 73%KPQ 65%AU 34% 66%al
agreement (s) .
I started making 55 8 9 19 20 20 17 12 5 28 8 13 5 1 27 12 4 7 4 27 19 5
payments on my credit 47%f 56% 41% 41% 54% 36% 65% 55% 42% 51% 37% 66% 57% 51% 43% 35% 65% 55% 40% 60% 45% 36%
card bills.
I started making 38 15 6 9 8 19 1 8 9 18 10 1 3 5 19 10 - 5 5 17 15 5
payments to my family 45% 54% 31% 45% 45% 41% 8% 79% 65% 51% 54% 15% 81% 60% 40% 32% - 77% 73% 50% 41% 71%
members whom I had
borrowed from.

Loan Deferment/Forbearance 139 30 26 55 27 69 38 20 11 60 31 19 6 5 78 38 19 14 6 47 62 10
(Sub-Net) 28%IT 26% 25% 34%a 23% 35%AhI 35%I 21% 11% 25% 34%NS 34%Ns 14% 9% 30% 36%NS 36%NS 26% 13% 20% 36%ATv 20%
I put my student loans 108 28 17 40 22 58 26 18 6 45 24 13 5 3 62 34 13 13 3 30 50 9
into deferment (e.g., 23%IT 25% 18% 27% 21% 32%AI 27%1I 19%1 7% 21% 28%NS 28% 12% 7% 26% 35%NS  25%ns 25% 7% 14% 33%AT 20%

postponement of payment,

during which interest

does not accrue if the

loan is subsidized).

I put my student loans 74 11 19 33 11 32 24 11 8 35 14 13 4 4 39 18 11 6 5 24 36 5
into forbearance (e.g., 16%biT 10% 20%b 22%aBe 11% 17% 24%al  12% 9% 16% 17% 27% 10% 7% 16% 18% 21% 12% 11% 11% 24%AT 12%
postponement of

payments/reduced monthly

payments for a period of

time while interest

continues to accrue).

Loan/Credit Card Went Into 50 10 5 21 15 27 11 6 6 22 11 3 5 3 28 16 8 1 3 13 20 2
Default (Sub-Net) 10%CT 9% 4% 13%c 13%c 13%ai 10% 7% 6% 9% 12% 5% 11% 5% 11% 15% 15% 3% 7% 6% 12%t 4%
My credit card debt went 17 2 * 10 4 14 - 1 2 5 3 - 1 1 12 11 - - 1 3 7 *

into default. 14% 15% 2% 21% 12% 25%A - 4% 14% 8% 13% - 9% 38% 19% 33% - - 8% 7% 16% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

1 May 2013

Q1520 Which of the following, if any, did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Any Education-Related Debt After Finished Attending College (Variable Bases)

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
My student loan payments 39 10 4 14 11 17 11 6 5 19 9 3 4 3 19 8 8 1 2 12 14 1
went into default (e.g., 8% 9% 4% 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 6% 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 16% 3% 6% 6% 9% 3%
failed to make payments
for 270 days and lender
requested balance to be
paid in full).
Other 20 4 6 3 6 5 6 1 8 12 4 2 1 5 8 1 4 * 3 12 4 3
4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 8%afh 5% 4% 3% 2% 10%P 3% 1% 1%p * 6% 5% 2% 5%
N/A - I have not yet had to 50 4 20 17 8 30 9 7 3 24 11 5 6 2 26 19 4 2 1 12 29 3
start paying off my 10%BIT 4% 19%ABd 11%b 7% 15%AI 9% 7% 3% 10% 12% 10% 13% 3% 10% 18%Ns 7% 3% 3% 5% 17%ATvV 6%

education-related debts. E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

1 May 2013
Q1520 Which of the following, if any, did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.
Base: Have Had To Start Paying Off Their Education-Related Debts (Variable Bases)
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V)
Started Making Payments 291 77 54 85 76 94 54 68 76 149 45 31 31 41 143 48 23 37 35 165 77 36
(Net) 64%FU  67% 64% 58% 69% 56% 55% T4%FG  79%AFG 68% 56% 64% 81% 81%KP 61% 55% 46% 70% 76%kP 73%AU 55% T4%u
I started making loan 237 67 45 69 56 70 41 59 67 119 36 21 25 37 118 34 20 34 30 143 53 31
payments per my 57%FqgU 61% 58% 51% 58% 45% 46% 69%aFG 77%AFG 59% 47% 49% 72% T9%KP  54% 42% 43% 68% 75%KP 69%AU 41% 71%aUu
agreement (s) .
I started making payments 55 8 9 19 20 20 17 12 5 28 8 13 5 1 27 12 4 7 4 27 19 5
on my credit card bills. 52%f 61% 54% 46% 55% 41% 69% 60% 46% 54% 40% 66% 63% 51% 49% 42% 81% 58% 45% 64% 51% 38%
I started making payments 38 15 6 9 8 19 1 8 9 18 10 1 3 5 19 10 - 5 5 17 15 5
to my family members whom 50% 58% 38% 49% 53% 50% 9% 85% 65% 53% 56% 15% 100% 60% 49% 44% - 77% 73% 51% 55% 71%
I had borrowed from.

Loan Deferment/Forbearance 139 30 26 55 27 69 38 20 11 60 31 19 6 5 78 38 19 14 6 47 62 10
(Net) 31%IT 27% 30% 38%a 25% 41%AHI 39%hI 22% 11% 28% 38%NS 38% 16% 9% 33% 44%NS  39% 27% 14% 21% 44%ATV 21%
I put my student loans 108 28 17 40 22 58 26 18 6 45 24 13 5 3 62 34 13 13 3 30 50 9
into deferment (e.g., 26%IT 26% 22% 30% 23% 37%AhI 29%1I 21%1 7% 23% 32%NS  32% 14% 7% 29% 42%NS  27% 26% 7% 14% 40%ATv 21%

postponement of payment,

during which interest does

not accrue if the loan is

subsidized) .

I put my student loans 74 11 19 33 11 32 24 11 8 35 14 13 4 4 39 18 11 6 5 24 36 5
into forbearance (e.g., 18%BIT 10% 25%Be 25%aBe 12% 20%1 27%ahI 12% 9% 17% 19% 31% 12% 8% 18% 22%n 23% 13% 11% 11% 29%ATv 12%
postponement of payments/

reduced monthly payments

for a period of time while

interest continues to

accrue) .

Loan/Credit Card Went Into 50 10 5 21 15 27 11 6 6 22 11 3 5 3 28 16 8 1 3 13 20 2
Default (Net) 11%T 9% 5% 14%c 13% 16%A1  11% 7% 6% 10% 14% 6% 13% 5% 12% 18%n 16% 3% 7% % 15%T 4%
My credit card debt went 17 2 * 10 4 14 - 1 2 5 3 - 1 12 11 - - 1 3 7 *

into default. 16% 17% 3% 23% 12% 28%A - 4% 15% 9% 14% - 10% 38% 22% 39% - - 9% 8% 19% 4%

My student loan payments 39 10 4 14 11 17 11 6 5 19 9 3 4 3 19 8 8 1 2 12 14 1

went into default (e.g., 9%t 9% 5% 11% 11% 11% 12% 7% 6% 10% 12% 7% 12% 6% 9% 9% 17% 3% 6% 6% 11% 3%

failed to make payments

for 270 days and lender

requested balance to be

paid in full).

Other 20 4 6 3 6 5 6 1 8 12 4 2 1 5 8 1 4 * 3 12 4 3

4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 6% 1% 8% 5% 5% 4% 2% 10%p 3% 1% 8% 1% 6% 5% 3% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Page 1
Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
1 May 2013
Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2071 795 650 626 759 311 362 488 483 784 602 202 547 247 249 217 1524 824 247 1024 164 479
Weighted Base 2071 893 592 585 552 263 359 745 373 7717 685 237 650 267 291 286 1421 882 258 957 183 432
Less than high school 21 21 - - 9 1 5 1 4 2 9 6 13 5 2 8 8 7 * 14 7 *
1%cDH 2%ACD - - 2%aH  * 1%h * 1% * 1%3 3%aJ 2%aQ 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1%v 4%ARS *
JoV %
Completed some high school 85 85 - - 48 7 8 10 14 23 29 19 31 12 10 11 54 22 14 50 20 3
4%CDg 9%ACD - - 9%AFG 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 8%A1J 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%v 5%rV  5%aR 11%ARs 1%
HjRV H k \ TV
High school graduate or 788 788 - - 262 112 140 214 124 296 2717 90 260 93 117 126 527 295 91 403 51 148
equivalent (e.g., GED) 38%CD 88%ACD - - 47%AG 42%H 39%H 29% 33% 38% 40%1  38% 40% 35% 40% 44%n  37% 33% 35% 42%AR 28% 34%
HiRU H uv
Completed At Least Some 1178 - 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455 370 121 346 157 162 141 831 558 152 490 105 280
College (Net) 57%BET - 100%A 100%AB 42% 54%E 58%E T0%AE 62%AK 59% 54% 51% 53% 59%p 56% 49% 59%Am 63%AT 59%t 51% 58% 65%AT
B FG L
Completed some college, 405 - 405 - 110 52 73 139 72 148 131 55 129 59 53 59 276 146 65 198 64 91
but no degree 20%BDR - 68%ABD - 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 23% 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 17% 25%aR 21%r 35%AR 21%
sTV
Received Associates 772 - 187 585 123 91 134 380 158 308 239 67 217 98 110 82 555 412 87 292 41 189
Degree, College Degree Or 37%BCE - 32%B 100%AB 22% 35%E 37%E 51%AE 43%AK 40%L 35% 28% 33% 37% 38%P 29% 39%Am 47%AS 34%U 31%u 22% 44%ASTU
At Least Some Graduate LmTU C FG L TU
School (Sub-Net)
Associate's degree 187 - 187 - 54 37 26 64 33 69 59 26 66 34 30 21 121 96 22 73 27 36
9%BDt - 32%ABD - 10% 14%AGH 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13%p 10% 7% 9% 11%at 8% 8% 15%AsT 8%
v
College graduate (e.g., 381 - - 381 51 38 79 189 78 138 137 28 110 51 53 40 271 230 45 116 11 62
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 18%BCE - - 65%ABC 9% 14%E 22%EF 25%AE 21%L 18% 20%L  12% 17% 19% 18% 14% 19% 26%AS 17%tU 12%u 6% 14%U
LTUV F TUV
Attended At Least Some 204 - - 204 18 17 29 127 47 102 44 12 42 12 27 21 163 87 20 103 3 92
Graduate School (Sub- 10%BCE - - 35%ABC 3% %e 8%E 17%AE 13%aK 13%AKL 6% 5% % 5% %n % 11%AM 10%U 8%U 11%U 2% 21%ARSTU
Sub-Net) fKLMU FG L
Completed some 56 - - 56 9 9 4 31 12 30 10 4 7 1 4 6 49 16 6 34 3 31
graduate school, but 3%BCE - - 10%ABC 2% 4%g 1% 4%aEG 3% 4%aK 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 3%AM 2% 2% 4%ar 1% 7%ARSTU
no degree gkM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)
Weighted Base 2071 893 592 585 552 263 359 745 373 777 685 237 650 267 291 286 1421 882 258 957 183 432
Completed graduate 148 - - 148 9 7 25 96 35 72 33 8 35 11 24 15 113 70 14 69 1 61
school (e.g., M.S., 7%BCE - - 25%ABC 2% 3% 7$Ef 13%AEF 9%aKL 9%AKL 5% 3% 5% 4% $n 5% 8%A 85U 5%U 75U * 14%ARSTU
M.D., Ph.D.) FK1U G
Sigma 2071 893 592 585 552 263 359 745 373 777 685 237 650 267 291 286 1421 882 258 957 183 432
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level)

Overlap formulae used.

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Page 2
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Page 3
Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

1 May 2013
01503 Are you currently enrolled in college/university?

Base: Completed At Least Some College

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 1276 - 650 626 377 192 243 372 316 491 360 109 319 152 150 112 957 561 154 582 115 327
Weighted Base 1178 —** 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455 370 121* 346 157* 162* 141* 831 558 152* 490 105* 280
Yes 154 - 114 40 50 20 30 43 22 40 62 31 55 19 20 31 99 68 37 54 100 3
13%DHi - 19%AD 7% 21%Af 14%h 14%H 8% 9% 9% 17%al 26%AI 16% 12% 12% 22%n0 12% 12%V  24%AR 11%V  95%ARS 1%
Jqtv gH J Jk v v
No 1023 - 478 545 183 123 177 476 208 416 309 90 291 138 143 111 732 490 115 437 5 277
87%CEk - 81% 93%AC 79% 86%e 86%e 92%AE 91%aK 91%AK 83%1 74% 84% 88%p 88%P 78% 88%a 88%SU 76%U 89%asSU 5% 99%ARSTU
LSU fG L L
Sigma 1178 - 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455 370 121 346 157 162 141 831 558 152 490 105 280
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1,

NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

Base:

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Sure (Net)

Public institution(s)

Community college (s)

Private institution(s)

Vocational/Trade school (s)

Other

Not sure

Sigma

2013

General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1505 Which of the following types of college(s)/universities did you attend/are you currently attending? Please select all that apply.

Completed At Least Some College

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used.

* small base;

10% risk level)
** very small base

(under 30)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
ineligible for sig testing

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
1276 - 650 626 377 192 243 372 316 491 360 109 319 152 150 112 957 561 154 582 115 327
1178 —** 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455 370 121* 346 157* 162* 141* 831 558 152* 490 105* 280
1142 - 570 573 224 140 203 502 224 444 357 117 332 147 158 138 810 541 146 479 104 274
97% - 96% 98% 96% 98% 98% 97% 97% 98% 96% 97% 96% 93% 98% 98% 97% 97% 96% 98% 99% 98%
600 - 230 370 96 64 112 284 119 260 166 55 139 59 73 58 461 289 78 246 62 158
51%CEK - 39% 63%AC 41% 445 54%E 55%Ef 52% 57%RAK 45% 45% 40% 37% 45% 41% 55%AM 52% 51% 50% 59% 56%aT
M 1
379 - 280 100 100 62 77 116 73 135 126 45 131 71 63 44 248 169 50 168 36 79
32%DHQ - 47%AD 17% 43%AH 43%AH 37%H 22% 32% 30% 34% 37% 38%aQ 45%p 39% 31% 30% 30% 33% 34%V  34% 28%
368 - 104 264 56 36 53 200 73 150 106 39 109 46 52 48 259 187 37 154 20 98
31%CEg - 18% 45%AC 24% 25% 26% 39%AE 32% 33% 29% 32% 31% 29% 32% 34% 31% 33%sU 24% 31%U0 19% 35%sU
U FG
132 - 102 30 36 22 22 42 40 31 47 14 41 21 17 13 91 62 20 53 7 17
11%DHJ - 17%AD 5% 15%AH 15%H 10% 8% 18%AJ 7% 13%J 11% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11sV  13%V  11%V 7% 6%
\%
36 - 23 14 8 3 13 12 11 14 8 3 10 2 6 4 26 14 2 20 2 16
3% - 4% 2% 4% 2% 6%AfH 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6%ARst
35 - 23 13 9 3 3 16 7 11 13 4 14 10 4 3 21 17 6 11 1 7
3% - 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2%
1551 - 761 790 305 189 279 672 323 601 467 159 444 210 215 171 1106 738 193 653 129 375
132% - 128% 135% 131% 132% 135% 129% 140% 132% 126% 131% 128% 134% 132% 121% 133% 132% 127% 133% 122% 134%
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Page 5
Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
1 May 2013
Q1508 When you graduated, did you complete an undergraduate degree in the area of study you initially went to college/university for?

Base: Received Associates Degree, College Degree Or Graduate Degree

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 830 - 204 626 205 125 157 289 208 332 227 63 193 95 99 60 637 401 88 355 50 214
Weighted Base 772 —** 187 585 123 91* 134 380 158 308 239 67* 217 98* 110* 82* 555 412 87* 292 41* 189
Knew What They Wanted An 677 - 133 544 103 74 119 343 146 268 210 54 180 79 90 68 497 364 75 254 36 164
Undergraduate Degree In When 88%Cfm - 71% 93%AC 84% 81% 89% 90%eF 92%al 87% 88% 81% 83% 81% 82% 83% 90%AM 88% 86% 87% 88% 86%
They Started College (Net)
Yes, I graduated and 488 - 100 388 67 61 82 256 113 177 160 39 132 57 71 48 356 276 52 171 24 118
received an undergraduate 63%CEJ - 54% 66%AC 55% 66%e 62% 67%E  71%AJ 57% 67%) 58% 61% 59% 65% 59% 64% 67%at 60% 59% 58% 62%
degree in the area of T
study I initially went to
college/university for.
Yes, I graduated but 189 - 33 156 36 13 37 88 33 91 50 15 48 21 19 20 141 88 22 83 13 46
received an undergraduate 25%CF - 18% 27%AC 29%F 15% 27%F 23% 21% 29%A1 21% 23% 22% 22% 18% 24% 25% 21% 26% 28%ar 30% 24%
degree in a different area k v
of study than I initially
went to college/university
for.
N/A - I did not know what I 95 - 54 41 20 17 15 36 13 40 29 13 37 19 19 14 57 48 12 38 5 26
wanted an undergraduate 12%DiQ - 29%AD 7% 16%h 19%aH 11% 10% 8% 13% 12% 19%I 17%aQ 19% 18% 17% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14%
degree in when I started
college/university.
Sigma 772 - 187 585 123 91 134 380 158 308 239 67 217 98 110 82 555 412 87 292 41 189
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1,

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S.

Q1508 When you graduated,

2013

General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Knew What They Wanted An Undergraduate Degree In When They Started College

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes,

university for.

Yes,

for.

Sigma

did you complete an undergraduate degree in the area of study you initially went to college/university for?

I graduated and
received an undergraduate
degree in the area of study
I initially went to college/

I graduated but
received an undergraduate
degree in a different area
of study than I initially
went to college/university

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
716 - 137 579 169 102 137 261 187 282 195 52 156 73 80 53 560 350 76 302 45 185
677 —** 133* 544 103 74%* 119% 343 146 268 210 54* 180* 79* 90* 68* 497 364 75*% 254 36* 164
488 - 100 388 67 61 82 256 113 177 160 39 132 57 71 48 356 276 52 171 24 118
T2%EJt - 75% 71% 65% 82%AEg 69% 74%e  77%J 66% 76%3  72% 73% 73% 79% 71% 72% 76%at 70% 67% 66% 72%t
189 - 33 156 36 13 37 88 33 91 50 15 48 21 19 20 141 88 22 83 13 46
28%Fr - 25% 29% 35%AF 18% 31%f 26% 23% 34%AI 24% 28% 27% 27% 21% 29% 28% 24% 30% 33%ar 34% 28%
h k v
677 - 133 544 103 74 119 343 146 268 210 54 180 79 90 68 497 364 75 254 36 164
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used.

* small base;

10% risk level)
** very small base

(under 30)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1,

NEFE
Weighted To The U.S.

Q1510_1 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university
(including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure,
your degree (s),

Base:

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

$0

Have/Plan To Have Any
Undergraduate Degree Debt
After Finished Attending
College/University (Net)

$1 - $5,000

$5,001 - $15,000

$15,001 - $35,000

More than $35,000

Mean (In '000) (Incl. 0)
Std. Dev. (In '000) (Incl.
0

Std. Err. (In '000) (Incl.
0

Median (In '000) (Incl. 0)
Mean (In '000) (Excl. 0)

2013

programs

Attended At Least Some College

General Adult Population - Propensity

Undergraduate degree (s)

(e.

g., Associate degree,

please enter your best estimate.
please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.

Bachelor degree)

If you have not

yet completed

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1276 - 650 626 377 192 243 372 316 491 360 109 319 152 150 112 957 561 154 582 115 327
1178 —** 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455 370 121* 346 157* 162* 141* 831 558 152* 490 105* 280
699 - 362 337 126 90 106 326 142 310 189 58 160 69 68 78 539 293 73 341 47 246
59%EGK - 61% 58% 54% 63%g 51% 63%EG 62%KL 68%AK 51% 48% 46% 44% 42% 55%0 65%AM 52% 48% 70%AR 45% 88%ARSTU
LMRSU L SU
479 - 231 248 107 53 101 193 88 146 182 63 186 88 95 63 292 265 79 149 58 35
41%JQT - 39% 42% 46%RAH 37% 49%AfH 37% 38% 32% 49%AI 52%AI 54%AQ 56% 58%P 45% 35% 48%AT 52%AT 30%V  55%AT 12%
v J J v v v
134 - 69 65 27 16 21 66 24 52 49 10 50 26 23 12 84 62 18 57 9 22
11%qv - 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 8% 14% 17% 14% 8% 10% 11% 12% 12%v 8% %
160 - 85 75 38 13 23 74 25 43 67 25 69 31 41 26 91 89 31 44 21 9
14%JQT - 14% 13% 16%f 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 18%AI 21%ai 20%AQ 20% 25% 18% 11% 16%TV 20%aTV 9%V 20%aTVv 3%
\% J J
121 - 49 71 27 20 31 37 22 33 47 19 47 23 22 14 73 73 16 35 14 2
10%cHJ - 8% 12%ac 12%h 14%H 15%AH 7% 9% 7% 13%J 15%J 14%aq 14% 14% 10% 9% 13%AT 10%V 75V 14%TV 1%
QTV v
64 - 27 37 15 4 27 16 17 18 18 10 20 8 8 13 44 41 15 14 14 2
5%HTV - 5% 6% 7%H 3% 13%AEFH 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7%AT 10%aTV 3%V 13%ArT 1%
\
7.6HJIQT - 6.9 8.2 9.7RAH 6.6 11.7AFH 5.4 7.83 5.4 8.5J 12.4AJ 9.6a 10.1 10.7 11.1 6.7 9.5A 10.3TV 5.0V 13.2Ar 1.8
\ Q TV TV
16.78 - 17.03 16.51 22.72 14.98 18.47 12.55 16.19 13.12 16.37 27.13 19.90 23.86 25.15 27.42 15.23 16.83 18.13 16.25 19.39 16.06
0.47 - 0.67 0.66 1.17 1.08 1.19 0.65 0.91 0.59 0.86 2.60 1.11 1.93 2.05 2.59 0.49 0.71 1.46 0.67 1.81 0.89
- - - - - - - - - - - 3 2 3 4 - - - 1 - 5 -
18.6H - 17.7 19.5 21.0H 17.7

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
* small base;

Overlap formulae used.

(5%,

10% risk level)
** very small base

(under 30)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
ineligible for sig testing

24.1AH 14.5 20.4 16.8 17.4 23.7 17.9 18.1 18.4 24.7 19.1 19.9 19.8 16.4 24.0a 14.8
T
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1510_1 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university
programs

please enter your best estimate.
please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.

(including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure,
your degree (s),

Undergraduate degree(s) (e.g.,

Associate degree,

Base: Attended At Least Some College

Education

Bachelor degree)

Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Weighted Base 1178 —** 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455
Std. Dev. (In '000) (Excl. 22.08 - 23.57 20.62 29.80 20.32 20.09 17.07 20.76 18.62 19.84 33.84 24.28 29.61
0
Std. Err. (In '000) (Excl. 0.99 - 1.52 1.30 2.34 2.46 2.02 1.47 1.98 1.52 1.51 4.33 1.83 3.17
0
Median (In '000) (Excl. 0) 11 - 10 12 15 12 20 10 11 10 11 15 12 12
Sigma 1178 - 592 585 233 143 207 519 230 455 370 121 346 157
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(0) (P) (Q)

370 121* 346 157* 162* 141* 831

30.76 36.75 20.60

3.22 5.20 1.16

10 13 10

162 141 831

100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10%

risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

** yery small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

(R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
558 152* 490 105* 280

19.71 21.13 26.15 20.61 44.00
1.24 2.53 1.95 2.54 6.87
12 11 10 15 4

558 152 490 105 280
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

If you have not yet completed
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1510_2 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university
programs (including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure, please enter your best estimate. If you have not yet completed

your degree(s), please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.

Graduate degree(s) (e.g., Master degree, Doctoral degree)

Base: Attended At Least Some Graduate School

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 213 - - 213 30 26 36 104 58 104 39 12 36 12 21 16 177 84 17 114 6 99
Weighted Base 204 -k —** 204 18**  17** 29%x  127% 47*  102* 44%%  12%% 4%k 12%x  27xx  2]1%*% 163 87* 20** 103* 3xx 92%
$0 138 - - 138 12 16 15 86 33 74 25 6 22 8 11 8 116 43 9 86 2 79
67%R - - 67% 65% 94% 53% 68% 69% 73% 58% 50% 52% 64% 41% 39% 71%A  50% 44% 83%AR 47% 86%ARt
Have/Plan To Have Any 67 - - 67 6 1 14 41 15 28 18 6 20 4 16 13 47 43 11 17 2 12
Graduate Degree Debt After 33%QTV - - 33% 35% 6% 47% 32% 31% 27% 42% 50% 48% 36% 59% 61% 29% 50%AT 56% 17%v  53% 14%
Finished Attending College/ \Y%
University (Net)
$1 - $5,000 19 - - 19 1 1 14 9 4 * 2 - 1 1 16 9 2 8 - 8
9% - - 9% 13% 6% 3% 11% 11% 9% 8% 4% 5% - 4% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% - 9%
$5,001 - $15,000 14 - - 14 1 - 7 1 5 6 2 4 8 9 - 6 - 3
7%Q - - 7% 6% - 14% 6% 2% 5% 16% 13% 15% 17% 13% 11% 5% 10% - 65V - 4%
$15,001 - $35,000 14 - - 14 1 - 2 11 2 4 8 7 6 8 4 2 1 1
7%QTV - - 7% 7% - 6% 9% 4% 4% 11% 28% 20% 14% 30% 31% 4% 10%tV 20% 2% 30% 1%
More than $35,000 19 - - 19 2 - 7 8 6 9 3 1 3 1 3 3 16 18 6 1 1 -
98TV - - 9% 9% - 24% 6% 14% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 12% 13% 10% 21%AT 28% 1% 24% -
\
Mean (In '000) (Incl. 0) 10.7TV - - 10.7 6.4 0.2 25.4 9.2 12.0 11.4 6.9 13.4 10.4 8.7 14.8 14.5 10.8 22.0A 27.9 1.7v 20.5 0.8
TV
std. Dev. (In '000) (Incl. 34.60 - - 34.60 15.93 0.99 41.17 37.31 28.33 43.92 12.40 20.90 16.23 18.86 18.49 16.78 37.97 50.28 38.16 7.44 31.16 3.30
0
std. Err. (In '000) (Incl. 2.37 - - 2.37 2.91 0.19 6.86 3.66 3.72 4.31 1.99 6.03 2.70 5.44 4.04 4.19 2.85 5.49 9.25 0.70 12.72 0.33
0
Median (In '000) (Incl. 0) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 - * 2 - 20 -
Mean (In '000) (Excl. 0) 32.8 - - 32.8 18.6 3.7 53.6 28.6 39.1 41.4 16.5 27.1 21.6 24.4 25.2 23.9 37.7 43.9 49.7 10.3 38.3 6.1
std. Dev. (In '000) (Excl. 54.51 - - 54.51 23.61 - 45.79 62.04 40.06 76.91 14.52 22.93 17.57 26.25 17.85 15.35 63.84 64.22 38.91 16.03 - 7.23
0
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1510_2 Approximately how much education-related debt, if any, did you have after you finished attending each of the following college/university
(including any graduate or doctoral programs)? If you aren't sure,
your degree (s),

programs

Base: Attended At Least Some Graduate School

please enter your best estimate.
please enter how much education-related debt you estimate you will have when you finish each degree.
Graduate degree (s)

Master degree, Doctoral degree)

Household Size Age/Presence Children

If you have not yet completed

Employment Status

$49.9K $74.9K ST5K+

Total

Un-
emp.

Total
(A)
Weighted Base 204
Std. Err. (In '000) (Excl. 7.04
0
Median (In '000) (Excl. 0) 18
Sigma 204
100%

11.72 10.71 14.80

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

** yery small base ineligible for sig testing

(T)

20*%* 103*

3.68

10

103
100%
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013
NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1515 Which of the following types of debt did you/will you have after you
finished attending college/university? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Any Education-Related Debt After Finished Attending College

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 514 - 241 273 166 68 101 146 115 163 174 62 179 88 92 53 335 264 71 187 67 48
Weighted Base 504 —** 231 274 110 53* 101+ 211 92* 162 185 65* 191 89* 97* 68* 313 281 79*% 158 59* 44%
Loans (Net) 434 - 194 240 99 42 90 180 83 136 159 57 174 78 89 66 261 249 72 125 53 25
86%5qTV - 84% 88% 90%f 79% 89% 85% 89% 84% 86% 88% 91%aq 87% 91% 97% 83% 89%TV 91%tV 79%V 90%tV 58%
Federal loan(s) (e.g., 362 - 159 203 83 37 83 137 72 113 126 51 136 56 74 55 226 218 64 93 48 20
Stafford, PLUS, SLS, 72%hTV - 69% 74% 76%h  71% 82%AH 65% 79% 69% 68% 79% 71% 63% 76%n  80%n  72% 78%AT 80%TV 59%v 82%aT 45%
Perkins) v v
Private loan(s) (e.g., 169 - 72 97 33 15 40 75 30 54 61 24 68 34 32 28 102 88 30 58 17 11
education loan through a 34% - 31% 36% 30% 28% 40% 36% 33% 33% 33% 37% 35% 38% 33% 42% 32% 31% 38% 37%v  29% 25%
private lender such as a
bank)
Debt from credit card(s) for 118 - 68 50 24 18 27 42 21 28 45 23 44 28 23 14 73 71 18 29 20 4
education-related expenses 23%Djv - 29%AD 18% 22% 34%ah 27% 20% 23% 17% 24% 36%AJ 23% 31% 23% 20% 23% 25%v  23% 19% 34%aT 10%
(e.g., tuition, housing
while in school, technology,
books, etc.)
Debt from borrowing money 85 - 45 40 21 9 23 27 17 25 29 14 22 10 11 11 63 40 14 31 17 9
from family members 17%m - 20% 15% 19% 18% 23%h 13% 18% 16% 16% 21% 12% 11% 12% 15% 20%Am 14% 18% 20% 29%AR 20%
Some other kind(s) of debt 45 - 27 18 14 4 9 14 10 17 16 2 10 6 5 2 35 18 9 20 6 9
Sm - 12% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 11% 10% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 11%am 6% 11% 13%ar 11% 20%AR
Sigma 779 - 371 408 175 83 183 294 151 236 277 115 281 134 145 109 498 436 134 232 109 53
155% - 161% 149% 159% 157% 181% 140% 164% 146% 150% 176% 147% 149% 149% 160% 159% 155% 169% 146% 186% 120%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (un

der 30)

ineligible for sig testing

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1520 Which of the following, if any, did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Any Education-Related Debt After Finished Attending College (Variable Bases)

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Have Had To Start Paying Off 455 - 189 266 90 46 92 201 81 146 171 56 176 82 91 64 278 263 66 140 31 43
Their Education-Related 90%CEU - 82% 97%AC 82% 86% 91% 95%AE 88% 90% 93% 86% 92% 92% 94% 93% 89% 94%AS 84%U 88%U 53% 97%stU
Debts (Net) F U
Started Making Payments 291 - 94 197 38 23 45 165 48 103 108 32 105 48 50 40 186 177 34 87 17 35
(Sub-Net) 58%CEf - 41% 72%AC 35% 44% 45% 78%AE 52% 64% 59% 49% 55% 53% 51% 59% 60% 63%aS 43%u  55%U 28% 80%ArSTU
GSU FG U
I started making loan 237 - 66 171 29 16 34 142 39 86 87 25 90 37 44 38 147 145 29 69 10 26
payments per my 51%CEF - 32% 67%AC 28% 34% 35% T4SAE 44% 58%a 52% 43% 50% 46% 49% 57% 52% 55%SU 38%U 50%U 17% 75%ARSTU
agreement (s) . GsU FG
I started making 55 - 29 26 9 10 7 26 9 13 23 10 18 15 5 4 37 36 6 14 5 4
payments on my credit 47% - 42% 53% 37% 56% 26% 60% 44% 46% 51% 42% 41% 55% 23% 27% 50% 50% 36% 46% 27% 78%
card bills.
I started making 38 - 14 24 6 4 10 17 7 13 14 3 8 2 4 4 30 23 5 11 5 7
payments to my family 45%C - 31% 60% 28% 42% 43% 64% 45% 51% 50% 21% 35% 18% 38% 39% 48% 57% 35% 34% 27% 83%
members whom I had
borrowed from.
Loan Deferment/Forbearance 139 - 72 67 42 16 45 31 30 37 49 22 54 23 35 19 85 83 31 31 16 3
(Sub-Net) 28%HTV - 31% 24% 38%AH 31%H 44%AH  15% 33% 23% 27% 34% 28% 26% 35% 28% 27% 30%tV 38%aT 20%V  27%V 7%
v
I put my student loans 108 - 60 48 32 14 39 19 26 27 35 21 41 22 22 12 67 67 20 26 16 2
into deferment (e.g., 23%DHj - 29%AD 19% 31%AH 30%H 40%AH 10% 29%3 18% 21% 37%AJ 23% 28% 25% 18% 24% 26%V 265V 19%V  28%V 6%
postponement of payment, A% k
during which interest
does not accrue if the
loan is subsidized) .
I put my student loans 74 - 33 41 23 8 27 15 20 21 27 7 28 8 21 14 46 39 26 15 9 3
into forbearance (e.g., 16%HT - 16% 16% 23%AH 17%h 28%AH 8% 23% 14% 16% 12% 16% 10% 24%N  20% 16% 15% 34%AR 11% 17% 8%
postponement of TUV
payments/reduced monthly
payments for a period of
time while interest
continues to accrue).

Loan/Credit Card Went Into 50 - 36 14 19 8 10 9 8 16 18 8 23 15 11 10 27 17 6 27 5 2
Default (Sub-Net) 10%DHR - 16%AD 5% 18%AH 16%H 10% 4% 8% 10% 10% 13% 12% 17% 11% 15% 9% 6% 8% 17%ARV 9% 4%
My credit card debt went 17 - 13 4 6 4 6 - 1 6 4 6 6 4 5 3 10 5 1 10 4 1

into default. 14%R - 19% 8% 25% 21% 22% - 6% 20% 9% 24% 145 13% 20% 19% 14% 7% 8% 34% 22% 22%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1520 Which of the following, if any, did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Any Education-Related Debt After Finished Attending College (Variable Bases)

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total

or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-

Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

My student loan payments 39 - 27 11 15 4 7 9 6 10 17 5 21 14 9 10 17 13 6 20 1 2
went into default (e.g., 8%DQR - 13%AD 4% 14%AH 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 9% 12%q 17% 10% 15% 6% 5% 8% 14%ARU 2% 6%

failed to make payments u
for 270 days and lender
requested balance to be

paid in full).

Other 20 - 10 10 5 5 6 3 4 5 9 2 11 6 2 1 9 11 2 8 * 3
4%h - 4% 3% 5% 10%AH 6%h 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 8%
N/A - I have not yet had to 50 - 42 8 20 7 9 10 11 16 13 9 15 7 6 5 35 18 13 18 28 1
start paying off my 10%DHR - 18%AD 3% 18%AH 14%H 9% % 12% 10% 7% 14% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 16%Rv 12%v  47%ARS 3%
education-related debts. vV

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Have Had To Start Paying Off Their Education-Related Debts

Started Making Payments
(Net)

I started making loan
payments per my
agreement (s) .

I started making payments
on my credit card bills.

I started making payments
to my family members whom
I had borrowed from.

Loan Deferment/Forbearance
(Net)

I put my student loans
into deferment (e.g.,
postponement of payment,
during which interest does
not accrue if the loan is
subsidized) .

I put my student loans
into forbearance (e.g.,
postponement of payments/
reduced monthly payments
for a period of time while
interest continues to
accrue) .

Loan/Credit Card Went Into
Default (Net)

My credit card debt went
into default.

My student loan payments
went into default (e.g.,
failed to make payments

for 270 days and lender

requested balance to be

paid in full).

Q1520 Which of the following,

(Variable Bases)

if any,

did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
291 - 94 197 38 23 45 165 48 103 108 32 105 48 50 40 186 177 34 87 17 35
64%CEf - 50% T4%AC 43% 51% 49% 82%AE 58% 71%a  63% 58% 59% 58% 54% 63% 67% 67%s 51% 62% 54% 83%ArST
G FG
237 - 66 171 29 16 34 142 39 86 87 25 90 37 44 38 147 145 29 69 10 26
57%CEF - 39% 69%AC 34% 39% 39% 78%AE 50% 65%a 55% 49% 54% 49% 51% 61% 58% 59% 45% 57% 33% 78%
G FG
55 - 29 26 9 10 7 26 9 13 23 10 18 15 5 4 37 36 6 14 5 4
52% - 49% 55% 42% 59% 30% 68% 45% 53% 54% 52% 445 58% 24% 29% 57% 55% 46% 48% 42% 78%
38 - 14 24 6 4 10 17 7 13 14 3 8 2 4 4 30 23 5 11 5 7
50% - 39% 61% 33% 43% 48% 72% 54% 56% 54% 26% 37% 18% 42% 40% 56% 59% 50% 40% 50% 83%
139 - 72 67 42 16 45 31 30 37 49 22 54 23 35 19 85 83 31 31 16 3
31%DHT - 38%AD 25% 47%AH 36%H 49%AH 15% 37% 25% 29% 40% 31% 28% 38% 30% 30% 32%V  46%AT 22%V  51% 7%
\% \%
108 - 60 48 32 14 39 19 26 27 35 21 41 22 22 12 67 67 20 26 16 2
26%DH - 36%AD 19% 38%AH 34%H 44%AH  10% 33%) 20% 22% 42%AJ 24% 29% 26% 19% 27% 27% 30% 22% 54% 6%
K
74 - 33 41 23 8 27 15 20 21 27 7 28 8 21 14 46 39 26 15 9 3
18%Ht - 19% 17% 28%AH 20%h 31%AH 8% 26% 16% 17% 13% 17% 10% 25%N 22% 18% 16% 40%AR 12% 32% 8%
T
50 - 36 14 19 8 10 9 8 16 18 8 23 15 11 10 27 17 6 27 5 2
11%DHR - 19%AD 5% 22%Ag 18%H 11% 5% 10% 11% 11% 15% 13% 18% 12% 16% 10% % 10% 19%AR 18% 5%
H v
17 - 13 4 6 4 6 - 1 6 4 6 6 4 5 3 10 5 1 10 4 1
16%R - 22% 8% 27% 22% 25% - 6% 24% 9% 30% 15% 14% 22% 21% 16% 8% 10% 35% 34% 22%
39 - 27 11 15 4 7 9 6 10 17 5 21 14 9 10 17 13 6 20 1 2
9%Dhg - 16%AD 5% 18%Ag 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 11% 13% 18% 11% 16% 7% 5% 9% 16%AR 4% 6%
R H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

10% risk level)

** very small base

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
ineligible for sig testing

(under 30)
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: April 29-May 1, 2013

NEFE

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1520 Which of the following, if any, did you do when it became time to start making
payments on your education-related debt? Please select all that apply.

Base: Have Had To Start Paying Off Their Education-Related Debts (Variable Bases)

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total

or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-

Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Other 20 - 10 10 5 5 6 3 4 5 9 2 11 6 2 1 9 11 2 8 * 3
4%H - 5% 4% 6%h 11%AH 6%h 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% % 7% 3% 2% 3% % 3% 6% 1% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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